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ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS  

 

FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE ONLY 

This Glass Poinsettia Hand Painted crackle globe with LED lights requires 2xAAA batteries (not supplied) 

THIS IS NOT A TOY. KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN, CONTAINS GLASS AND SMALL PARTS. 

WHEN USING ANY PRODUCT, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE.  

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE 
CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 

• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 

• DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 

• DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING. 

• DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 

• DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED. 
 
WARNING! 

 
• NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 36 MONTHS DUE TO SMALL PARTS - CHOKING HAZARD. 

• ALWAYS USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.  

• DO NOT LEAVE CHILDREN UNATTENDED. 

• IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING STOP PLAY IMMEDIATELY AND ADULT TO CHECK ALL AREAS AND 
CHILDREN TILL ALL ITEMS ARE FOUND. 

• ADULT TO ALWAYS CHECK ALL PIECES ARE STORED WHEN NOT IN USE AND STORE SAFELY AWAY 
FROM CHILDREN UNDER 3 YEARS OF AGE. 

 

 

 



BATTERIES 

ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 

INSTALL BATTERIES: 

• Remove battery compartment lid. 

• Clean the battery contacts and also those of the device prior to battery installation. 

• Install 2 AAA batteries (not included) as shown on the battery diagram in battery compartment. 

• Return battery compartment lid to original position. 

BATTERY WARNING:  

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE BODY SEEK 
IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 

• INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN 
REVERSE. 

• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
• REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 
• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
• DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES. 
• NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.  
• BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN 

COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• For indoor use only. 

• Handle with care, do not drop as glass globe will break. 

• Always switch off and remove batteries when not in use to save on battery life. 

• Do NOT immerse in water. 

• Wipe clean with a dry cloth. 

• Store the item in a cool, dry place and away from children. 
 

BATTERIES (2 x AAA batteries Not Included):  

• Keep batteries away from children and pets.  

• Do not mix new and used batteries.  

• Install batteries in accordance with its polarity symbols.  

• Remove the batteries if left for long periods. Remove used batteries immediately.  

• Never dispose of batteries in a fire.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where 

possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons, packaging in 

accordance with your local recycling regulations. 

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 

council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS  

 

NUR FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IN INNENRÄUMEN 

Dieser handbemalte Weihnachtsstern mit LED-Leuchten benötigt 2xAAA Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). 

DIES IST KEIN SPIELZEUG. VON KINDERN FERNHALTEN, ENTHÄLT GLAS UND KLEINTEILE. 

BEI DER VERWENDUNG JEDES PRODUKTS SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN 
GETROFFEN WERDEN: 

• VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN. 

• FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IN INNENRÄUMEN.  

• ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GERÄT VOR DER VERWENDUNG GRÜNDLICH AUF EVENTUELLE MÄNGEL UND 
VERWENDEN SIE ES NICHT, WENN SIE MÄNGEL FESTSTELLEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT 
FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN. 

• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUTEILEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
EMPFOHLEN WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND DIE GARANTIE UNGÜLTIG MACHEN. 

• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN. 

• DECKEN SIE DAS GERÄT WÄHREND DES GEBRAUCHS NICHT AB, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG FÜHREN 
KANN. 

• VERWENDEN SIE DIESES PRODUKT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ZWECKE ALS DIE, FÜR DIE ES KONZIPIERT 
WURDE. 

• LASSEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT. 
 
WARNUNG! 

 
• NICHT GEEIGNET FÜR KINDER UNTER 36 MONATEN WEGEN KLEINTEILEN - ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR. 

• IMMER UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN VERWENDEN.  

• LASSEN SIE KINDER NICHT UNBEAUFSICHTIGT. 

• WENN TEILE FEHLEN, DAS SPIEL SOFORT BEENDEN UND EINEN ERWACHSENEN BITTEN, ALLE 
BEREICHE UND KINDER ZU ÜBERPRÜFEN, BIS ALLE TEILE GEFUNDEN WURDEN. 

• ERWACHSENE MÜSSEN IMMER ÜBERPRÜFEN, OB ALLE TEILE AUFBEWAHRT WERDEN, WENN SIE 
NICHT IN GEBRAUCH SIND, UND SIE MÜSSEN SIE SICHER AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON 
KINDERN UNTER 3 JAHREN AUFBEWAHREN. 

 

 

 



BATTERIEN 

VERWENDEN SIE IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE LITHIUM-BATTERIEN. 

BATTERIEN EINLEGEN: 

• Entfernen Sie den Deckel des Batteriefachs. 

• Reinigen Sie die Batteriekontakte und auch die des Geräts vor dem Einsetzen der Batterien. 

• Legen Sie 2 AAA-Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) wie auf dem Batterieschema gezeigt 

in das Batteriefach ein. 

• Bringen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel wieder in die ursprüngliche Position. 

BATTERIE-WARNUNG: 

AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN ODER EINDRINGEN IN 
EINEN KÖRPERTEIL SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUFSUCHEN. 

• SETZEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DEN POLARITÄTSSYMBOLEN EIN. BATTERIEN NICHT 
VERKEHRT HERUM EINBAUEN. 

• SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ. 
• NEHMEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN HERAUS, WENN SIE LÄNGERE ZEIT NICHT BENUTZT WERDEN. 
• HALTEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 
• MISCHEN SIE KEINE GEBRAUCHTEN UND NEUEN BATTERIEN. 
• WERFEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IN EIN FEUER.  
• BATTERIEENTSORGUNG, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN UNTER 

BEACHTUNG DER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT 
WERDEN. 

• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES 
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 

 
PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 

• Nur für den Innenbereich geeignet. 

• Vorsichtig handhaben, nicht fallen lassen, da die Glaskugel zerbrechen kann. 

• Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus und entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn Sie es nicht benutzen, 
um die Lebensdauer der Batterien zu verlängern. 

• NICHT in Wasser eintauchen. 

• Mit einem trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

• Bewahren Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort und außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern auf. 

 
BATTERIEN (2 x AAA-Batterien nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten): 

• Halten Sie Batterien von Kindern und Haustieren fern.  

• Mischen Sie keine neuen und gebrauchten Batterien.  

• Legen Sie die Batterien in Übereinstimmung mit den Polaritätssymbolen ein.  

• Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn Sie sie längere Zeit nicht benutzen. Entfernen Sie verbrauchte 
Batterien sofort.  

• Werfen Sie Batterien niemals in ein Feuer.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit 

wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons, 

Verpackungen in Übereinstimmung mit Ihren örtlichen 

Recyclingvorschriften. 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei 

Ihrem örtlichen, von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten 

Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung. 

 

 

 

   

 

 



FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS  

 

POUR USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT 

Ce globe de Poinsettia en verre peint à la main avec des lumières LED nécessite 2 piles AAA (non fournies). 

CECI N'EST PAS UN JOUET. TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS, CONTIENT DU VERRE ET DE PETITES PIÈCES. 

LORS DE L'UTILISATION DE TOUT PRODUIT, IL CONVIENT DE TOUJOURS RESPECTER LES MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ 
DE BASE: 

• LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION. 

• POUR UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'INTÉRIEUR.  

• AVANT D'UTILISER L'APPAREIL, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL N'Y A PAS DE DÉFAUTS ET N'UTILISEZ 
PAS L'APPAREIL S'IL PRÉSENTE DES DÉFAUTS. VEILLEZ A NE PAS LAISSER TOMBER L'APPAREIL CAR LES 
CHOCS VIOLENTS PEUVENT CAUSER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES. 

• L'UTILISATION D'ACCESSOIRES OU DE PIÈCES JOINTES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF 
STORTFORD PEUT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES ET INVALIDER TOUTE GARANTIE. 

• NE PAS PLACER L'APPAREIL SUR OU A PROXIMITE D'UNE SOURCE DE CHALEUR. 

• NE PAS COUVRIR L'ARTICLE DE QUELQUE MANIÈRE QUE CE SOIT LORSQU'IL EST UTILISÉ, CAR CELA 
POURRAIT PROVOQUER UNE SURCHAUFFE. 

• NE PAS UTILISER CE PRODUIT POUR UN USAGE AUTRE QUE CELUI POUR LEQUEL IL A ÉTÉ CONÇU. 

• NE PAS LAISSER L'APPAREIL ALLUMÉ OU SANS SURVEILLANCE. 
 
ATTENTION! 

 
• NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 36 MOIS EN RAISON DES PETITES PIÈCES - RISQUE 

D'ÉTOUFFEMENT. 

• TOUJOURS UTILISER SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.  

• NE PAS LAISSER LES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE. 

• S'IL MANQUE DES PIECES, ARRETER IMMEDIATEMENT LE JEU ET L'ADULTE DOIT CONTROLER TOUTES 
LES ZONES ET LES ENFANTS JUSQU'A CE QUE TOUTES LES PIECES AIENT ETE RETROUVEES. 

• UN ADULTE DOIT TOUJOURS VÉRIFIER QUE TOUTES LES PIÈCES SONT RANGÉES LORSQU'ELLES NE 
SONT PAS UTILISÉES ET LES RANGER EN LIEU SÛR, HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS DE MOINS 
DE 3 ANS. 

 

 

 



PILES 

UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES. NE PAS UTILISER DE PILES AU LITHIUM. 

INSTALLER LES PILES: 

• Retirer le couvercle du compartiment à piles. 

• Nettoyez les contacts des piles ainsi que ceux de l'appareil avant d'installer les piles. 

• Installez 2 piles AAA (non incluses) comme indiqué sur le diagramme des piles dans le 

compartiment des piles. 

• Remettre le couvercle du compartiment à piles dans sa position initiale. 

AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE:  

TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. EN CAS D'INGESTION OU DE PLACEMENT DANS UNE PARTIE DU 
CORPS, CONSULTER IMMEDIATEMENT UN MEDECIN. 

• INSTALLER LES PILES EN RESPECTANT LES SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE PAS INSTALLER LES PILES À 
L'ENVERS. 

• NE PAS COURT-CIRCUITER LES BORNES DES PILES. 
• RETIRER LES PILES EN CAS D'IMMOBILISATION PROLONGÉE. 
• TENIR LES PILES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES. 
• NE PAS MÉLANGER DES PILES USAGÉES ET DES PILES NEUVES. 
• NE JAMAIS JETER LES PILES AU FEU.  
• LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE MISES AU REBUT ET RECYCLÉES 

CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES. 
• SUIVRE LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE 

PILES. 
 
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE: 

• Utilisation à l'intérieur uniquement. 

• Manipuler avec précaution, ne pas laisser tomber car le globe en verre se briserait. 

• Éteignez toujours l'appareil et retirez les piles lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas afin d'économiser la 
durée de vie des piles. 

• Ne pas immerger dans l'eau. 

• Nettoyer avec un chiffon sec. 

• Conserver l'article dans un endroit frais et sec, hors de portée des enfants. 
 

BATTERIES (2 piles AAA non incluses): 

• Tenir les piles hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.  

• Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et des piles usagées.  

• Installez les piles en respectant les symboles de polarité.  

• Retirer les piles en cas d'inactivité prolongée. Retirez immédiatement les piles usagées.  

• Ne jamais jeter les piles au feu. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés 

dans la mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons, 

emballages conformément aux réglementations locales en matière 

de recyclage. 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au 

centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre 

municipalité. 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 



CZECH INSTRUCTIONS  

 

 

POUZE PRO VNITŘNÍ POUŽITÍ V DOMÁCNOSTI 

Tento skleněný ručně malovaný praskající globus Poinsettia se světly LED vyžaduje baterie 2xAAA (nejsou součástí dodávky). 

TOTO NENÍ HRAČKA. CHRAŇTE PŘED DĚTMI, OBSAHUJE SKLO A MALÉ ČÁSTI. 

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI VÝROBKU JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 

• PRO VNITŘNÍ POUŽITÍ V DOMÁCNOSTI.  

• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NEMÁ ZÁVADY, A POKUD JE ZJISTÍTE, NEPOUŽÍVEJTE 
JEJ. DBEJTE NA TO, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT 
VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ. 

• POUŽITÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO NÁSTAVCŮ, KTERÉ NEJSOU DOPORUČENY SPOLEČNOSTÍ 
COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZRUŠIT PLATNOST PŘÍPADNÉ ZÁRUKY. 

• NEUMISŤUJTE SPOTŘEBIČ NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI. 

• PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ PŘÍSTROJ NIJAK NEZAKRÝVEJTE, PROTOŽE BY MOHLO DOJÍT K JEHO PŘEHŘÁTÍ. 

• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO VÝROBEK K JINÉMU POUŽITÍ, NEŽ KE KTERÉMU JE URČEN. 

• NENECHÁVEJTE VÝROBEK ZAPNUTÝ NEBO BEZ DOZORU. 
 
POZOR! 

 
• NEVHODNÉ PRO DĚTI DO 36 MĚSÍCŮ KVŮLI MALÝM ČÁSTEM - NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ. 

• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.  

• NENECHÁVEJTE DĚTI BEZ DOZORU. 

• POKUD NĚKTERÁ ČÁST CHYBÍ, OKAMŽITĚ PŘESTAŇTE HRÁT A DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA ZKONTROLUJE 
VŠECHNY PROSTORY A DĚTI, DOKUD SE VŠECHNY ČÁSTI NENAJDOU. 

• DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA MUSÍ VŽDY ZKONTROLOVAT, ZDA JSOU VŠECHNY DÍLKY ULOŽENY, KDYŽ SE 
NEPOUŽÍVAJÍ, A ULOŽIT JE BEZPEČNĚ MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ MLADŠÍCH 3 LET. 
 
 

 

 

 



BATERIE 

VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 

 

INSTALOVAT BATERIE: 

• Odstraňte víko přihrádky na baterie. 

• Před instalací baterie očistěte kontakty baterie a také kontakty zařízení. 

• Do přihrádky na baterie vložte 2 baterie AAA (nejsou součástí dodávky) podle schématu. 

• Vraťte víko přihrádky na baterie do původní polohy. 

UPOZORNĚNÍ NA BATERII:  

UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. PŘI POŽITÍ NEBO VNIKNUTÍ DO KTERÉKOLI ČÁSTI TĚLA OKAMŽITĚ 
VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. 

• INSTALUJTE BATERIE V SOULADU SE SYMBOLY POLARITY. NEVKLÁDEJTE BATERIE OBRÁCENĚ. 
• NEZKRATUJTE PÓLY BATERIÍ. 
• POKUD JSOU BATERIE PONECHÁNY DELŠÍ DOBU, VYJMĚTE JE. 
• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT. 
• NEMÍCHEJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE. 
• NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ.  
• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ, POUŽITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V 

SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 
• DODRŽUJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY, POKYNY PRO POUŽÍVÁNÍ A LIKVIDACI BATERIÍ OD 

VÝROBCE. 
 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• Pouze pro vnitřní použití. 

• Zacházejte s ním opatrně, neupouštějte ho, protože skleněná koule se rozbije. 

• Vždy vypněte a vyjměte baterie, pokud je nepoužíváte, abyste šetřili jejich životnost. 

• NEPONOŘUJTE do vody. 

• Otírejte suchým hadříkem. 

• Výrobek skladujte na chladném a suchém místě a mimo dosah dětí. 
 

BATERIE (2 x baterie AAA nejsou součástí balení): 

• Baterie uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat.  

• Nemíchejte nové a použité baterie.  

• Baterie instalujte v souladu s jejich symboly polarity.  

• V případě delšího ponechání baterií je vyjměte. Použité baterie ihned vyjměte.  

• Baterie nikdy nevhazujte do ohně. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

DISPOZICE 

• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo 

recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 

• Veškeré obaly, papír, kartony, obaly likvidujte v souladu s místními 

předpisy o recyklaci. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v 

místním recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je 

autorizováno místní radou. 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 



SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS  

 

LEN NA DOMÁCE POUŽITIE V INTERIÉRI 

Tento sklenený ručne maľovaný praskajúci glóbus Poinsettia so svetlami LED vyžaduje batérie 2xAAA (nie sú 

súčasťou dodávky) 

TOTO NIE JE HRAČKA. UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ, OBSAHUJE SKLO A MALÉ ČASTI. 

PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK VÝROBKU BY SA MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ 
OPATRENIA: 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 

• NA DOMÁCE POUŽITIE V INTERIÉRI.  

• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE JE POŠKODENÝ, A V PRÍPADE ZISTENIA 
NEDOSTATKOV HO NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DBAJTE NA TO, ABY STE SPOTREBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PRETOŽE SILNÉ 
NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE. 

• POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍDAVNÝCH ZARIADENÍ, KTORÉ NEODPORÚČA 
SPOLOČNOSŤ COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ PLATNOSŤ PRÍPADNEJ 
ZÁRUKY. 

• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI. 

• POČAS POUŽÍVANIA SPOTREBIČ NIJAKO NEZAKRÝVAJTE, PRETOŽE TO MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ PREHRIATIE. 

• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO VÝROBOK NA INÉ POUŽITIE, NEŽ NA AKÉ JE URČENÝ. 

• NENECHÁVAJTE VÝROBOK ZAPNUTÝ ALEBO BEZ DOZORU. 
 
VAROVANIE! 

 
• NEVHODNÉ PRE DETI MLADŠIE AKO 36 MESIACOV KVÔLI MALÝM ČASTIAM - NEBEZPEČENSTVO 

UDUSENIA. 

• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE POD DOHĽADOM DOSPELEJ OSOBY.  

• NENECHÁVAJTE DETI BEZ DOZORU. 

• AK CHÝBAJÚ NEJAKÉ ČASTI, OKAMŽITE PRESTAŇTE HRAŤ A DOSPELÁ OSOBA SKONTROLUJE VŠETKY 
OBLASTI A DETI, KÝM SA NENÁJDU VŠETKY ČASTI. 

• DOSPELÁ OSOBA MUSÍ VŽDY SKONTROLOVAŤ, ČI SÚ VŠETKY ČASTI ULOŽENÉ, KEĎ SA NEPOUŽÍVAJÚ, A 
ULOŽIŤ ICH BEZPEČNE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ MLADŠÍCH AKO 3 ROKY. 

 

 

 



BATÉRIE 

VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIOVÉ BATÉRIE. 

NAINŠTALUJTE BATÉRIE: 

• Odstráňte kryt priestoru pre batérie. 

• Pred inštaláciou batérie očistite kontakty batérie a tiež kontakty zariadenia. 

• Do priestoru pre batérie nainštalujte 2 batérie AAA (nie sú súčasťou balenia), ako je znázornené 

na schéme batérií. 

• Vráťte veko priehradky na batérie do pôvodnej polohy. 

UPOZORNENIE NA BATÉRIU: 

UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. V PRÍPADE POŽITIA ALEBO VNIKNUTIA DO KTOREJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA 
OKAMŽITE VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 

• INŠTALUJTE BATÉRIE V SÚLADE S ICH SYMBOLMI POLARITY. BATÉRIE NEVKLADAJTE OPAČNE. 
• NEZKRATUJTE PÓLY BATÉRIE. 
• AK BATÉRIE PONECHÁTE NA DLHŠÍ ČAS, VYBERTE ICH. 
• BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH ZVIERAT. 
• NEMIEŠAJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATÉRIE. 
• NIKDY NEVYHADZUJTE BATÉRIE DO OHŇA.  
• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ, POUŽITÉ BATÉRIE ALEBO BATÉRIE S UPLYNUTOU DOBOU ŽIVOTNOSTI SA 

MUSIA ZLIKVIDOVAŤ A RECYKLOVAŤ V SÚLADE S PREDPISMI MIESTNYCH ÚRADOV. 
• DODRŽIAVAJTE BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY, POKYNY NA POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU BATÉRIÍ OD 

VÝROBCU. 
 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• Len na použitie v interiéri. 

• Zaobchádzajte s ním opatrne, nepúšťajte ho, pretože sa rozbije. 

• Ak sa nepoužíva, vždy vypnite a vyberte batérie, aby ste ušetrili ich životnosť. 

• Neponárajte do vody. 

• Utrite ho suchou handričkou. 

• Výrobok skladujte na chladnom, suchom mieste a mimo dosahu detí. 
 

BATÉRIE (2 x AAA batérie nie sú súčasťou balenia): 

• Batérie uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat.  

• Nemiešajte nové a použité batérie.  

• Batérie inštalujte v súlade s ich symbolmi polarity.  

• Ak sú batérie ponechané dlhšiu dobu, vyberte ich. Použité batérie okamžite odstráňte.  

• Batérie nikdy nevyhadzujte do ohňa. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

DISPOZÍCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo 

recyklované obaly, ak je to možné. 

• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, obaly zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi 

predpismi o recyklácii. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v 

miestnom recyklačnom centre pre domový odpad, ktoré je 

autorizované miestnou radou. 
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